CH \$240.00 7203897

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM448653

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Company, as Administrative Agent	FORMERLY General Elcectric Capital Corporation	09/14/2017	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ares Capital Corporation, as successor administrative agent			
Street Address:	245 Park Avenue, 44th Floor			
City:	New York			
State/Country:	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	10167			
Entity Type:	Corporation: MARYLAND			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72038971	CHEK-LOK
Serial Number:	72186050	FLOMATIC
Serial Number:	75633260	MASTER DISTRIBUTOR REGO PRODUCTS AUTHORI
Serial Number:	73774625	MULTIBONNET
Serial Number:	73483137	MULTIVALVE
Serial Number:	74290748	REGO
Serial Number:	73046609	REGO
Serial Number:	72186141	ROTOGAGE
Serial Number:	76056615	MULTIPORT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3125778265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic C/O Katten

Address Line 1:525 W Monroe StreetAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

TRADEMARK REEL: 006190 FRAME: 0724

900426429

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	337285-84				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic				
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/				
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2017				
Total Attachments: 7					
source=Assignment of IP Agreements (ECI)#page1.tif					
source=Assignment of IP Agreements (ECI)#page2.tif					
source=Assignment of IP Agreements (ECI)#page3.tif					
source=Assignment of IP Agreements (ECI)#page4.tif					
source=Assignment of IP Agreements (ECI)#page5.tif					
source=Assignment of IP Agreements (I	source=Assignment of IP Agreements (ECI)#page6.tif				

 $source = Assignment\ of\ IP\ Agreements\ (ECI) \# page 7.tif$

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS (this "Assignment"), dated as of September 14, 2017, is by GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY (as successor in interest by merger to General Electric Capital Corporation, individually, "GEC"), acting in its capacity as the current and resigning administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Retiring Agent") and ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION (individually, "Ares"), acting in its capacity as the successor administrative agent (in such capacity, the "Successor Agent").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS, ENGINEERED CONTROLS INTERNATIONAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as "Grantor", and Retiring Agent are parties to those certain intellectual property security agreements identified in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto (as the same have been and may hereafter be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, collectively, the "**Agreements**"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agency Resignation and Appointment Agreement by and among GEC, as the Retiring Agent, and Ares, as Successor Agent, Retiring Agent has assigned to Successor Agent all of its rights, remedies, duties and other obligations under, among other documents, the Agreements, in each instance, in its capacity as administrative agent and, if applicable, collateral agent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Retiring Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Successor Agent and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Agreements.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

128165412v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Retiring Agent and Successor Collateral Agent have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

RETIRING AGENT:

GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

77

Name Anne Sokto f Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements

SUCCESSOR AGENT:

ARES CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name: lan Fitzgerald

Title:

Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 3, 2013 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2013 at Reel 5166, Frame 0390

Patent Security Agreement dated as of December 3, 2013 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 3, 2013 at Reel 031755, Frame 0199

Patent Security Agreement dated as of February 3, 2017 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 8, 2017 at Reel 041199, Frame 0855

Copyright Security Agreement dated as of December 3, 2013 and filed with the United States Copyright Office on December 19, 2013 at Volume 9906, Document 0731.

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements

EXHIBIT B

United States Trademark Registrations and Applications

		Application Number	Registration Number
Trademark	Owner	Filing Date	Registration Date
CHEK-LOK	Engineered Controls International, LLC	72038971	0674424
		16-Oct-1957	24-Feb-1959
FLOMATIC	Engineered Controls International, LLC	72186050	0788933
		05-Feb-1964	04-May-1965
MASTER DISTRIBUTOR REGO PRODUCTS AUTHORIZED SALES, SERVICE, & SUPPORT (& DESIGN)	Engineered Controls International, LLC	75633260	2309303
		03-Feb-1999	18-Jan-2000
MULTIBONNET	Engineered Controls International, LLC	73774625	1594855
		13-Jan-1989	08-May-1990
MULTIPORT	Engineered Controls International, LLC	76056615	2705877
		25-May-2000	15-Apr-2003
MULTIVALVE	Engineered Controls International, LLC	73483137	1353774
		01-Jun-1984	13-Aug-1985
REGO	Engineered Controls International, LLC	74290748	1757986
		02-Jul-1992	16-Mar-1993
REGO (& DESIGN)	Engineered Controls International, LLC	73046609	1031202
		13-Mar-1975	27-Jan-1976
ROTOGAGE	Engineered Controls International, LLC	72186141	0778751
		06-Feb-1964	20-Oct-1964
MULTIPORT	Engineered Controls International, LLC	76056615	2705877
		25-May-2000	15-Apr-2003

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements

United States Patents and United States Patent Applications

Patent	Country	Owner	Application Number Filing Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status
CRIMP JOINT FOR	US	Engineered Controls	09/488169	6536983	Registered
PRESSURE		International, LLC	20-Jan-2000	25-Mar-2003	
CONTAINING GAS					
AND FLUID					
DISTRIBUTION					
DEVICES					
GAS SYSTEM	US	Engineered Controls	10/106694	6871518	Expired
COMPONENT INLET		International, LLC	26-Mar-2002	29-Mar-2005	
OR OUTLET					
CONNECTION					
RETAINING					
BRACKET					

Description	Application No.	Application Date	Patent/ Publication Number	Filing Date	Owner
Pressurized fluid coupler with anti- recoil feature and methods	11406804	4/18/06	7841580	11/30/10	Engineered Controls International, LLC ("ECI")
Relative line tension indicator and methods for fishing reels and the like	11406836	4/18/06	7775470	8/17/10	ECI
Autonomous power interface for modifying limited rotation speed of a machine	10353479	1/28/03	6939094	9/6/05	ECI
Rapid-connect coupler with vent-stop	13426377	3/21/12	9194524	11/24/15	ECI
Rapid-connect coupler	13206828	8/10/11	9115838	8/25/15	ECI

Description	Application No.	Application Date	Patent/ Publication Number	Publication Date	Owner
RAPID-CONNECT COUPLER WITH A PRODUCT FLOW RESTRICTOR	15140062	4/27/16	20160312915	10/27/16	Engineered Controls International, LLC ("ECI")
RAPID-CONNECT COUPLER WITH VENT STOP	15140011	4/27/16	20160312939	10/27/16	ECI

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements

NOISE REDUCTION RELIEF VALVE FOR CRYOGENIC LIQUID CONTAINERS	14854296	9/15/15	20160084394	3/24/16	ECI
RAPID-CONNECT COUPLER WITH VENT-STOP	14928456	10/30/15	20160047505	2/18/16	ECI
RAPID-CONNECT COUPLER	14833762	8/24/15	20150362111	12/17/15	ECI
Pressure Relief Valve for Cryogenic Liquid Containers	14/686186	4/14/15			ECI
Pressure Relief Valve for Railroad Tank Cars	14/686180	4/14/15			ECI
Noise Reducing Filler Valve	15/389109	12/22/16			ECI
Low Emission Nozzle and Receptacles	62/307195	3/11/16			ECI
Low Emission Fluid Coupler	15/371353	12/7/16			ECI
Leak Resistant and Serviceable Receptacle	15/368440	12/2/2016			ECI
Low Emission Nozzle and Receptacles	15/368360	12/2/2016			ECI
Dielectric Regulator	62/361617	7/13/16			ECI
Hand Wheel	29/571658	7/20/16			ECI
Regulator Bonnet	29/570847	7/12/16			ECI

Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreements

RECORDED: 10/26/2017